No.21-S-004.D-E1
Walsin Technology Corporation
WALSIN TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
YANG-MEI PLANT:
566-1, KAO-SHI ROAD, 5 LIN, YANG-MEI, TAO-YUAN, TAIWAN,
R.O.C
Sheet no. 1 TEL:886-3-4758711 FAX:886-3-4755197
SPECIFICATIONS

R.O.C
Sheet no. 3 TEL:886-3-4758711 FAX:886-3-4755197
MLCC PART NUMBER CODES
HOW TO ORDER
For values below 10 pF, use "R" in place of decimal point, e.g., 4.7pF=4R7
No.21-S-004.D-E1
Walsin Technology Corporation
WALSIN TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
YANG-MEI PLANT:
566-1, KAO-SHI ROAD, 5 LIN, YANG-MEI, TAO-YUAN, TAIWAN,
R.O.C
Sheet no. 4 TEL:886-3-4758711 FAX:886-3-4755197
NPO SERIAL PRODUCTS SPECIFICATIONS
Above product satisfies the requirements as follow：
NO. Test Items Test Condition  Requirements
1. Visual &Mechanical  • No remarkable defect.
• Dimensions to conform to individual specification
sheet.
2. Capacitance ≤1000pF  1.0±0.2Vrms，1MHz±10%
>1000pF  1.0±0.2Vrms，1KHz±10%
• Shall not exceed the limits given in the detailed
spec.
3. Q Value ≤1000pF  1.0±0.2Vrms，1MHz±10%
>1000pF  1.0±0.2Vrms，1KHz±10%
• More than 30pF: Q≥1000
• Less than 30pF: Q≥400+20C
• To apply voltage(<50V)：250% of rated
voltage for 1~5 sec.
• Charge & discharge current less than 50mA.
No evidence of damage or flash over during test. 4. Dielectric strength
100V
200V ~ 300V
500V ~ 999V
1000 ~ 3000V
Cut-off, set at 10mA
TEST= 15
RAMP=0
100V ≥ 3 times V DC
200V ~ 300V ≥ 2 times V DC
500V ~ 999V ≥ 1.5 times V DC
1000V ~ 3000V ≥ 1.2 times V DC
To apply rated voltage for max. 120sec. 10GΩ MIN. or 500Ω-F MIN. , whichever is smaller.
Rated Voltage:
100V ~ 500V
To apply rated voltage
> 10GΩ
5. Insulation resistance
Rated Voltage:
>500V
To apply 500V*60sec > 10GΩ
6. Temperature
coefficient
With no electrical load -55 ~ 125°C at 25°C Within ±30ppm/°C
7. Bending test  • The middle part of substrate shall be
pressurized by means of the pressurizing rod
at a rate of about 1 mm per second until the
deflection becomes 1 mm and then the
pressure shall be maintained for 5 ±1 sec.
(Appendix 1)
• Measurement to be made after keeping at
room temp. for 24±2 hours
• No remarkable damage.
• Cap change : ±5.0% MAX. or ±0.5pF MAX. ,
whichever is larger.
This capacitance change means the change of
Capacitance under specified flexure of substrate from
the capacitance measured before the test.
8.
Solderability • Solder temperature :230±5°C
• Dipping time : 2±0.5 sec
• Solder : SN63A
90% MIN. coverage of all metalized area.
9. Resistance to
soldering heat